PIRUI028003

Sy Page 1 of 11
$# Medicare Summary Notice
i J(_for Part B (Medical Insurance) .
%‘fqmm The Official Summary of Your Medicare Claims from the Centers for Medicare & Medlcaid Semces \g
5-DIGIT BE7US
1056 1.33k0 AV 0.375 4 2
P TR TTTM I T TR TR T =
JOSEPH G CALDWELL f

1432 N CAMINO MATEO
TUCSON, AZ 85745-3311

Notice for Joseph G Caldwell
__;" XXX-XX-5857A
“March 8, 2038 £

‘; __December 14, 2017
-+ March 8, 2018 -

Medlcare Number

Date of Thls Notlge :

Claims Processed
‘Between

- Your Deductible Status

Your deductible is what you must pay for most health
services before Medicare begins to pay.

Part B Deductible: You have now met $183.00 of
your $183.00 Part B deductible for 2018.

Be Informed!

New Medicare cards are coming! Medicare will mail
new Medicare cards with new humbers between
April 2018 - April 2019. Medicare won't ask you for
personal information or payment to send your new
card.

THIS IS NOT A BILL

Your Claims & Costs This Period

Did Medicare Approve All Services? YES

See page 2 for how to double-check this notice.

.......‘n..........-...,....,.-..,..-,..-.---.u-,--........‘,‘...._,.,,._..,.,. ..............................

Total You May Be Billed o $473.53

Providers with Claims This Period

January 3, 2018
Westside Internal Medicine

January 16 - February 9, 2018
Tucson Phys Grp Holdings LLC

January 24, 2018
Arizona First Assistants

January 24, 2018
Southern AZ Anesthesia Serv

February 8, 2018
Sean J Mccafferty MD, PC

;Sabia que puede recibir este aviso y otro tipo de ayuda de Medicare en espaiiol? Llame y hable con un agente en espaiiol.

Yo R H & EE R, HHLRBESTRE, HLIL “agent”,

K 54L " Mandarin” .

1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227)



PO 628003 . i
N 1

803120114

ZJoseph G Caldwell 5 THIS IS NOT ABILL | Page 3 of 11

Your Clalms for PartB (Medlcal Insurance) sy
' b

Part B Medical Insurance helps pay for doctors' Your prov1der has agreed to accept this amount §
services, diagnostic tests, ambulance services, and as full payment for covered services. Medicare
other health care services. - E usually pays 80% of the Medicare-approved amount. o
Definitioﬁs of Column-s | - o _ Amount Medicare Paid: This is the amount é

o _ Medicare paid your provider. This is usually =
Service Approved?: This column tells you if 80% of the Medicare-approved amount.

Medicare covered the service,
' Maximum You May Be Billed: This is the total

Amount .Pm\?i(.ier Charged: This is your provider's amount the provider is allowed to bill you and can
fee for this service. ' include a deductible, coinsurance, and other charges
Medicare-Approved Amount: This is the amounta POt covered. Ifyou have Medicare Supplement
provider can be paid for a Medicare service. [t may be ~ Insurance (Medicap POh_CY) or other insurance, it
less than the actual amount the provider charged. may pay all or part of this amount.

.lanuary 03 201 8

| Westside Internal Medlclne, (520)884—075'
. 8087 N Faded Lea.:;;.Dr, Tucson, AZ 85743-503

o -~ Amount Medicare-  Amount DTN sce
o © Service - Provider Approved Medicare LLURLENIN Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code " Approved? _ Charged Amount . Paid NI Below
B o e
Established patient office or other Yes = $12250 $101.01  $0.00 $101.01] A,B

outpatient, visit typicaily 25
minutes (99214}

Total for Claim #19-1801 5-736-600 $122.50 $101.01 $0.00 $101.01) C

Notes for Claims Above _
A This approved amount has been applied toward your deductible.
B This claim shows a quality reporting program adjustment.

C We have sent your claim to your Medigap insurer. Send any questions regarding your benefits to them.
Your Medigap insurer is UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.



PR 102K0613

. 701803120]14

oseph G Caldwell

';{January:_‘: _-4 2: ;8“;-:__j

:f';Réfefred by Levm ' :B'na

Amounf '

‘Medicare- .

Amoun

THIS IS NOTABILL | PageSof 11

EYLIT I See

' ‘ : L . Service Provider = Approved  Medicare You May R4
Service Provided &_B’illihg Code . Approved? Charged Amount Paid Be Billed LI
T ——— - -
Anesthesia for procedure in lower Yes  $2,320.00 $329.26 ~ $258.14 $65.85|G,H
abdominal cavity including use of
an endoscope (00840-AA) _
Total for Claim #19—1 8033-800-370 ' $2,320.00 $329.26  $258.14 $65.85|1

F 1-5 H .

j January 24, 2018

- Tucson Phys Grp Holdings LLC, (520)622-5912
PO Box 204539, Dallas, TX
" Referred by Lewne, Bria

Aniount

M'e'ciica re-

~ Amount

e 5

Maximum ‘
You May
Be Billed

Service Provider Approved Medicare Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code . Approved? Charged Amount Paid Below
Dr. Moukabary, Tala, M.D. T | 1
Routine efectrocardiogram (EKG) | Yes '$21.00 $8.15 $6.39 - '$1.63)| G,J
using at least 12 feads with : ‘
interpretation and report (93010)
Total for Claim #19-18047-389-580 $21.00: 98.15 $6.39 $1.63]1

Continued =

Notes for Claims Above

G After your deductible and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to

Federal, State and local rules. _
H The approved amount is based on a special payment method.

I We have sent your-claim to your Medigap insurer. Send any questlons regardlng your benefits to them.

Your Medigap insurer is UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.

J  This claim shows a quality reporting program adjust_ment.

30F6F

ENV 1056



PEIY 28003

205203120134

Joseph G Caldwell : ' : © THISISNOTABILL | Page7of 11

February 08, 2018/Sean J Mccafferty MD, PC continued...

Amount Medicare- Amount Maximum
Service Provider Approved Medicare You May
- Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount . Paid Be Billed
Examination of coreaand iris Yes ' 7500 25.84 20.26
using lens deviceand slit lamp o .
(92020) - - - ‘ : : :
Total for Claim #19-18043-314-000 . $45500  $20201 $15838 sa0.40|qQ

February 09 201 8

“Tucson. Phys Grp. !-Ioldmgs LLC (520)622-
“PO Box204539, Dallas; TX 75320-4539.

Amount " Medicare- Amount EY
’ Service " Provider Approved " Medicare R TR/ 1A
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged = Amount Paid GG Below

Dr. Hahibzadeh, Mochammad R., M.D.

Routine EKG using at least 12 leads Yes $43.00 §16.24 - $1273| $3.25/0,P
including interpretation and report

(93000)

Total for Claim #19-18045-459-680 _ - $43.00 $16.24 s12730 $3.25| Q

Notes for Claims Above
O This claim shows a quality reporting program adjustment. .

P After your deductible and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to
Federal State and local rules. .

Q We have sent your claim to your Med|gap insurer. Send any questions regardmg your benefits to them.
Your Medsgap insurer is UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.

40F6F

ENV 1056



PS04 EO2R003

gJoseph G Caldwell e THIS ISNOT A BILL | Page 9 of 11 —

"How to Handle Denied Claims or File an Appeal -

[+

_ . _ _ gﬁ

Get More Details -__Flle an Appeal in ertmg [ °
If a claim was denied, call or write the provider . e RS o
and ask for an itemizcd statement for any claim. E

- Make sure they sent in the right information. If they z

didn't, ask the provider to contact our claims office
to correct the error. You can ask the provider for an
itemized statement for any service or claim.

Call 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227) for more
information about a coverage or péyment decision
_ on this notice, including laws or policies used to
make the dec1s1on ' :

Your or your representatwe s full name (prsnt)

If You Disagree with a Coverage
Decision, Payment Decision, or Payment
Amount on this Notice, You Can Appeal

~Your or your representative’s signature

Appeals must be filed in writing. Use the form to
the right. Qur claims office must receive your
appeal within 120 days from the date you get this
notice.

. Yourtelephonenumber

We must receive your appeal by:

July 11, 2018

If You Need Help Filing Your Appeal

Contact us: Call 1-800-MEDICARE or your State
Health Insurance Program (see page 2) for help

~ before you file your written appeal, including help

appointing a representative.

Call your provider: Ask your provider for any
information that may help you.

Ask a friend to help: You can appoint someone,
such as a family member or friend, to be your
representative in the appeals process.

Find Out More About Appeals

For more information about appeals, read your
“Medicare & You" handbook or visit us online at
www.medicare.gov/appeals.



o o we : . S . o | . : a elo C -
, Medicare Summary Notice Pl
C_for_Part_B(Me‘dical_m@urance)_ S - EE

%o (& - The Official Summary of Your Médicafe Claims from the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

1 OF4F

5-DIGIT B5745

49588 0.9555 AV 0.375 ) 38
T EUTE U EE T [T T TR TR RTH T L

" JOSEPH CALDWELL o R
\332N CAMINO MATEO ~ THISISNOTABILL

TUCSON, AZ 85745-3311 -

ENV 9588

Your Claims & Costs This Period

' Did Medicare Approve All Services? ~~  NO.

Number of Services Medicare Denied 3

ranesrunnnrcersn

See claims starting on page 3. Look for NO in.
the "Service Approved?” column. See the
last page for how to handle a denied claim.

Your Deductible Status.

Your deductible is what you must pay for most
health services before Medicare begins to pay.

Providers with Claims This Period

Part B Deductible: You have now metyour January 24, 2018
$183.00 dEdUCtibie for 2018. _ : Smsj Tucson Holdings LLC
Be Informed!

New Medicare cards are coming! Medicare will mail

new Medicare cards with new numbers between April

2018 - April 2019. Medicare won't ask you for _

personal information or payment to send your new = T S S -
~card. : | o ' '

AR i

;Sabfa que puede recibir este aviso y otro tipo de ayuda de _Medica're en espafiol? Liame y hable con un agente en espaiiol.
e REZEENY, FEVBAREFRE, Wit “agent”, KEH "Mandarin®. 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227)




PSeO1023005

Joseph Caldwell | . THISISNOTABILL | Page30f8
Your Outpatlent Clalms for Part B (Medlcal Insurance) B’

?.01803 140125

PartB Med1ca1 Insurance helps pay for outpatlent . facﬁlty has agreed to accept this amount as full
care pr OVlded by-cer tlﬁed medical fac1ht_1es, such _ payment for Covered services. Medicare usuaﬂy
as hospital outpatient departments, renal dialysis “pays 80% of the Medlcare approved amount.

facilities, and community health centers.
: Amount Medicare Pa.ld: This is the amount

Definitions of Columns' | - . Medicare paid the facility. This is usually

80% of the Medicare-approved amount. .
Service Approved?: : This column tells you. 1f Medlcare : . -

covered the outpatient service. S Maximum You May Be Billed: This is the total
amount the facility is allowed to bill you and can

Amount Facility Charged This is your faCﬂltY s include a deductible, coinsurance, and other charges '_

fee for this service. . _ ~ not covered. If you have Medicare Supplement
- Medicare-Approved Amount: This is the-amount a- Insurance (Medicap policy). or other insurance, it . -
 facility can be paid for a Medicare service. It maybe. =~ M3y pay all or part of this amount.

less than the actual amount the facility charged. The

Amount Maximum BRE

© . Amount Medicare-
_ Service - Facility Approved . Medicare AOUTUEYE Notes

Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? . Charged Amount Paid LYY I Below
Pharmacy | “Yes 5828 60 - 582860 $0.00 A
Pharmacy ' - Yes - 169.60 169.60 0.00 0.00|A
Pharmacy : Yes - 11120  111.20 0.00§ . 0.00|A
Pharmacy Yes  111.20 111.20 0.00 0.00|A
Pharmacy Yes 11120 - 111.20 0.00 0.00|A
Pharmacy Yes 108,50 108.50 . 0.00 0.00{A
Injection, neostigmine - Yes 7260 72.60 0.00 | 0.00|A

, methylsulfate, up to 0.5 mg = L

{J2710). - e ’ e s _ _ y i RPN C

v Soiu-tlons o Yes - 8140 8140 0.00 - 0.00[A
Claim # 21802901458707AZA R . ' (continued)

l - ‘ - - ) 5 - ' | | Continued —> |
Notes for Claims Above ' E - - _ _—
A Payment is included in another service recelved on the same day

20F4F

ENV 9388




BB

SJoseph Caldwell L © THISISNOTABILL | Page5 of 8

.lanuary 24, 2018/Sm51 Tucson Holdmgs LLC continued...

.......................

............................

B

: ~ Amount - Medicare- -~ Amount Maximum E33

: : Co Service - Facility Approved - Medicare You May FVNTCR
- Service Provided & Bifling Code _ Approved?. = Charged Amount Paid Be Billed LI
Non-covered ftem or service TTROTTTTTE 3G "0.00 0.00] ~  6.30]E
{A9270-GY) S o : _ | R
Recovery Room Yes 348480 = 3,48480 0.00 0.00}F
Routine electrocardiogram (EKG) - Yes - 583,50 583.50 - 0.00 0.00|F
with tracing using at least 12 leads ' S ' :
(93005- XU) ‘ : : _ o o : .

Fotal tor Claim #2718029071458707AZR 564,9_78.30 $64,939.00 $3,568.75 $949.69| G, H

Notes for Claims Above -

E Medicare does not pay for this item or service.

F- Payment is included in another service received on the same day
G The amount Medicare paid the provider for this claim is $4,342.99.

H After your deductible and coinsurance were applled the amount Medicare patd was reduced due to

Federal State and local rules.

. 30F4F

" ENV 0588




PSR192R003

I 2 Page 1 of 9
&7 Medicare Summary Notlce
i S for Part B (Medical Insurance) .
%"‘*ma - The Official Summary of Your Medicare Claims from the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services %
| 5-DIGIT B5745
3314 1-1458 AV 0.375 13 3z
RN R TR RS TR >
. JOSEPH G CALDWELL &
1432 N CAMINO MATEO ‘ THIS IS NOT A BILL
TUCSON, AZ 85745-3311 -
‘Your Ciaims & Costs This Period  —
Did Medu:are Approve All Services? YES
See page 2 for how to double check this notice.
Your Deductible Status Providers with Claims This Period
a1 January 3, 2018
Your deductible is what you must pay for most health F ..
services before Medicare begins to pay. Westside Intgrnal Medicine
.'v"!'I".‘I.II"U!I"O“‘IVI'C‘-"""‘14h“‘l(hlAAnlllllllltlll.nll.ll-ll: oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo January 24' 201 8
Part B Deductible: You have now met $183.00 of .
your $183.00 Part B deductible for 2018, Southern AZ Anesthesia Serv
January 24 - March 14, 2018
~ Tucson Phys Grp Holdings LLC
Be Informed! _ ysoIp 9
Medicare has started mailing new Medicare cards to
*everyone with-Medicare. You don'tneed to do e I
anything to get your new card. Medicare will mail
your new card to the address you have on file/ with
Social Security. Visit Medlcare gov/newcérd to learn
more. ‘

: | . ‘

l._Sabla que puede rec&btr este| aviso y otro t1p0 le ayuda de Medicare en espafiol? Llame y hable con un agente en espaiiol.

T RELREFY, 1 m&mﬁm& %?ewt “agent” , AL “Mandarin” . © 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227)



PSOSIIZE003

01806040118

.Ioseph G Caldwell THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page3of9

Your Claims for Part B (Medical Insurance) B
Part B Medical Insurzince_ helps pay for doctors' - Your provider has agreed to accept this amount
services, diagnostic tests, ambulance services, and as full payment for covered services. Medicare
other health care services - - usually pays 80% of the Medicare-approved amount.
Definitions of Columns o Amount Medicare Paid: This is the amount

Medicare paid your provider. This is usually
Service Approved?: ‘This column tells you lf 80% of the Medicare-approved amount. -

Medicare covered the service. _

Maximum You May Be Billed: This is the total
Amount Provider Charged: This is your provider’s amount the provider is allowed to bill you and can
fee for this service. : include a deductible, coinsurance, and other charges
not covered. If you have Medicare Supplement

Medicare-Approved Amount: This is the amount a
Insurance (Medicap policy) or other insurance, it

~ provider can be paid for a Medicare service. It. may | be ' :
less than the actual amount ‘the provider charged. ~ may pay albor part of thisamount.- -~ -+ = -

January 03, 2018

. Westside Internal Medlcme,:(520)884_ 752
- 8087 N Faded Leaf Dr, Tucson '

‘ Amount Medicare- Amount Maximu‘ See

Service Provider Approved Medicare A UREY AN Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount Paid TR Below
Dr. Ofori, Stanley, M.D. ' : o
Established patient office or other Yes-  $12250  $10204 . $0.79| $101.22]AB,C
outpatient, visit typically 25 ~ adjusted |
minutes (99214} | .
Total for Claim #48-18103-313-620 _ $122.50 $102.04 ‘ - %079 _$101.22]D,E

Notes for Claims Above
A $101.01 of this approved amount has been apphed toward your deductible.
B This claim shows a quality reporting program adjustment.

C After your deductible and coinsurance were applled the amount Medlcare paid was reduced due to
Federal, State and local rules.

D Thisisan ad;ustment to a previously processed claim and/or deductible record.

~E This notice is being sent to you as the result of a reopening request.

20F5F

ENV 3314



P30 1028003

201806040118

Joseph G Caldwell

’ February 09" 201 8‘

Amount

THIS IS NOT ABILL | Page5of9

Medicare-

Amount Maximum

Service Provider Approved Medicare You May IalHGE
Service Provided & Billing Co‘de : Approved? Charged Amount Paid GG Below
Dr. Moukabary, Talal, M.D.
Evaluation, testing, and : Yes- $93.00 $38.76 $30.39 - $7.75])
programming adjustment of adjusted
permanent dual lead pacemaker
system with physici (93280-26)
professional charge
Total for Claim #48-18107-805-410 $93.00 $38.76 $30.39 $7.75

Maximum

30F5F

ENV 3314

Amount Medicare- Amount
Service - Provider Approved Medicare You May LGS
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount Paid Be Bilted 303N
Dr. Habibzadeh, Mohammad R., M.D. - - _
Established patient office or other - Yes $255.00 $104.12°  $81.63 '$20.82| J.K
outpatient, visit typically 25
minutes (99214-25) _
Routine EKG using at least 12 leads Yes 53.00 14.33 11.23 2.87|J KL
including interpretation and report :
(93000-51) .
Total for Claim #19-18102-222-150 i §30800  $11845  $92.86 $23.69| M
i |
Continued >
Notes for Claims Above ‘
J  After your deductible and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to
Federal, State and local rules. . : ' : _
K This claim shows a quality reportsng program adjustment.

L The approved amount is based On a speaal payment method.

M We have sent your claim to your‘ Medlgap insurer. Send any questions regarding your benefats to them.

Your Medigap insurer is UNiTEDHEALTH| GROUP.



PS04 HOZB003

g.lbseph G Caldwell

THIS IS NOT ABILL | Page 70f9

"How to Handle Denied Claims or File an Appeal

- Get More Detalls

If a claim was demed call or write the provider .
and ask for an itemized statement for any claim,

- Make sure they sent in the right information, If they
didn't, ask the provider to contact our claims office

to correct the error. You can ask the provider for an -

itemized statement for any service or claim.

Call 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633:4227) for more
information about a coverage or payment decision
on this notice, including laws or policies used to
__make the decision.

Z_Flle an Appeal m ertmg
{.Follow these steps i

:-1 Clrcle the semce(s) or ciaim(S) you

2:2 Explaln in wntmg ‘why you dlsagree wnth the

3 separate pageto this notice. -

;3 Fill i m all of the following

If You Disagree with a Coverage |

Decision, Payment Decision, or Payment
Amount on this Notice, You Can Appeal

Appeals must be filed in writing. Use the form to
the right. Our claims office must receive your
appeal within 120 days from the date you get this
notice. '

We must receive your appeal by:
October 3, 2018

o Your or your representatlve s full name (prmt) ‘jﬁ
~"Your or your represe;ltat_ive's_ signature -

..:E:Ylou[t.eleph()né numbe,;' . s

if You Need Help Filing Your Appeal

Contact us: Call 1-800-MEDICARE or your State
Health Insurance Program (see page 2) for help

" “before you file your written appeal, includinghelp

appointing a representative.

Call your provider: Ask your provider for any
information that may help you.

Ask a friend to help: You can appoint someone,

such as a family member or friend, to be your

representative in tde appeals process.

4 Include any other mformatron you have =

-5 Write your | Medlcare number on. all
6 Make coples of thlS notlce and all supportlng

'_ 7 Mail this notice and all supportmg
R ;documents to the followmg address

: [ Medicare Clalms Offlce

Find Out More About Appeals

For more information about appeals, read your
"Medicare & You" handbook or visit us onhne at
www.medicare.gov/appeals. :

;:;* ‘clo Noridian Healthcare So'l.utl'ohs. LLS
. Attn: Appeals Dept |

 Fargo, ND 58108-670

dlsagree with on this notlce. i

decnsnon Inctude your explanation on thls
“notice or, if you need more space, attach a

' Your complete Medicare number =

about your appeal. You can ask your provnder
- forany lnformatlon that will help you. BT

documents that you send

documents for your records,

P.0.Box 6704 -

40F5F

ENV 3314



e T 1

guxugy

e Medlcare Summary Notlce
i _/é for Part B (Medical Insurance)

wiy
_ %‘&mﬂ z The Official Summary of Your Medlcare Claims from the Centers for Medlcare & Medicaid Semces %

AUTOE-DIGET 55715

1522k 1 AY 0.375
Lyt s e o |u..|,,,i..|.||||,"|.:|., __ . |
JOSEPH CALDWELL o m o o
1432 N CAMINO MATEO T ~ THISIS NOT A BILL
TUCSON, AZ 85745-3311 | - =R R R

'Your Claims & Costs This Period

- Did Medicare Approve All Services? ~ - ‘NO
_ '.Number _df Services Medicare Denied 3 _
-See claims starting on page 3. Look for NO in

“the "Service Approved?” column. See the
~ last page for how to handle a denied claim.

Your Deductible Status

Your deductible is what you must pay for most
health services before Medicare begins to pay.

ooooooooooooooooooooooo

Providers with Claims This Period
Part B Deductible: You have now met your oviders with Claims This Pariod

$183.00 deductible for 2018. S January 24, 2018
‘ Smsj Tucson Holdings LLC

Be Informed!

Medicare has started mailing new Medicare cards to
everyone with Medicare. You don't need to do
anything to get your new card. Medicare will mail

“your newcard to the address you have on file with

Social Security. Visit Medicare.gov/newcard to learn
more. '

-----------------------------

+Sabla que puede recibir este aviso y otro tipo de ayuda de Medicare en espanol? Llame y hable con un agente en espanol

e R B LB, WG E R, M “agent”, #Z 4L Mandarin”. | 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227)

Pagelof6 = mmm

1nfdFE

CTIRTU 2L




JosephCaldweII | P THISISNOTABILL | Page 30f6

3

z

Your Outpataent Clalms for Part B (Medlcal Insurance)

2 v

* Part B Medical Insurance helps pay for outpatient _ facxhty has agreed to accept this amount as full ; i
care provided by certified medical facilities, such payment for covered services. Medicare usually k
as hospital outpatient departments, renal dialysis - pays 80% of the Medicare-approved amount.

C IR ’ . e . . ) o . o i
facilities, and community health centers Amount Medicare Paid: This is the amount . =

Definitions of Columns © . Medicare paid the facility. This is usually

~ 80% of the Medicare-approved amount.
' Serv1ce Approved? This column tells you if Medlcare

: covered the outpatient service. Maximum You May Be Billed: This is the total
amount the facility is allowed to bill you and can
include a deductible; coinsurance, and other charges
| _ ~ not covered. If you have Medicare Supplement
‘Medicare-Approved Amount: This is theamounta  Insurance (Medicap policy) or other insurance, it
facility can be paid for a Medicare service, Tt maybe . - may pay all or part of this amount. --- -

less than the actual amount the facility charged. The =~ -~

A

‘Amount Faahty Charged: ThlS is your fac111ty s -
fee for this service.

_ Medlcare- ‘Amount EEREUERTTT)
L Service Facility Approved Medicare You May :
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount Paid Be Billed J:30ITY

Amount

Pharmacy g Yes-  $82860  $828.60 $0.00 $0.00] A
S adjusted : :
Pharmacy - Yes - 169.60 169.60- 0.00 0.00] A
3 adjusted _ s \ ‘
Pharmacy Yes- 11120 111.20 0.00 0.00| A
L adjusted '

‘Pharmacy Yes - 111.20 111.20 0.00 0.00| A
_ _ adjusted .

Pharmacy Yes-  111.20 11120 0.00 0.00| A
N ST .. it TN MO -
' Clalm #21816301 703408AZA ' ' ' {continued)

| Continued >

Notes for Clalms Above

A Payment is mc!uded in another service recelved on the same day




Joseph Caldwe!l

THISIS NOT A BILL | Page 5 of 6

January 24, 201 8/5m51 Tucson Holdmgs LLC contmued

------------------------
]

---------

~ Service

Service Provided & Billing Code Approved?
Injection, ondansetron Yes- -
hydrochloride, per 1 mg {J2405) adjusted .
Injection, metoclopramide hcl, up Yes -
to 10 mg (J2765) . adjusted
Injection, fentanyl cztrate, 0.1mg . Yes-
(J3010) adjusted -
Non-covered item or servrce NO-
(A9270-GY) adjusted
Non-covered item or SEI"VICE :
(A9270-GY) adjusted
Non-covered item or service NO -
(A9270-GY) : | adjusted
Recovery Room = -~ 7 Yes -

: _ _ adjusted
Routine electrocardiogram (EKG) Yes -
with tracing using at least 12 leads adjusted

(93005-XU)

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 $64,978.30

NO-

Total for Claim # 21816301703408AZA

Amount

Facility-

~ Charged

©'3,484.80

58350

Med_icare-
Approved
Amount

0.00

0.00
~:3,484:80- -

583.50

--------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------

Amount Maximum See

Medicare ACURE N Notes
Paid 1Y :HIEL I Below
0.00 0.00[D
0.00 0.00|D
0.00 10.00| D
0.00 17.70|E
0.00 15.30| E
0.00 6.30| E
000} - -0.00|D
0.00 “0.00|D

$949.69| F,G,H

$64,939.00 $3,568.75

Notes for Claims Above

D Paymentis included in another service r_eceived on the same day.

E Medicare does not pay for this item or service.

F The amount Medlcare pald the provider for th|s claim is $4 342.99.

G This is an adjustment to a previously processed ciarm and/or deductlble record

H After your deductible and coinsurance were apphed the amount Medlcare paid was reduced due to

- Federal, State and local rules.

30f4F

CENVISYMA



Page 1 0f 9 [

(7

NPi905060110 5091028 _47.3
(EAL
d oF WEALTE 66

»", Medicare Summary Notice
é for Part B (Medical Insurance) t
"‘-*v..,m The Official Summary of Your Mechcare Claims from the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services E% |

©AUTOS-DIGIT 85745

167?79 2 AV 0.350 :
iR gy g e gyt
JOSEPH G CAILDWELL 7

1432 N CAMINO MATEO - THIS 1S NOT A BILL ,
TUCSON, AZ 85745-3311 ) . ;‘

Your C!ainis & Costs This Period

Did Medicare Approve All Services? NO
Number of Serwces Medicare Denied 1

See claims starting on page 3. Look for NO in.
the "Service Approved?” column. See the last
“page for how to handle a denied claim.

Your Deductible Status

Your deductible is what you must pay for most health
services before Medicare begms to pay.

..............................................................................

Part B Deductible: You have now met $185.00 of Providers with Claims This Period
your $185.00 Part B deductible for 2019. : .
L February 1 - April 2, 2019

Tucson Physician Gro'T) Holdi

: !
Be Informed February 28, 2019

Medicare has started mailing new Medicare cards to Specialists IN Dermatology .
—-everyone with Medicare. You don't need to do
April 2, 2019

anything to get your new card. Medicare will mail
your new card to the address you have on file with Arizona State Radiology PC

Social Security. Visit Medlcare gov/newcard to learn ' April 2, 2019
more. : : : Sean J Mccafferty MD, PC
| | ' April 2, 2019

Sound Physicians ER Medicine

April 12, 2019 -
Sonora Quest Laboratories '

You saw more providers this period. Go to your
complete list of claims, starting on page 3.

sSabia que puede rec1b1r este aviso y otro tipo de ayuda de Medlcare en espanol? Llame y hable con un agente en espanol
o R D5 AR, W ECR IR E SR, RS dg?ﬂt #JE4 “Mandarin” . 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227)




WPIS05060110  5091028_473

Joseph G Caldwell

THISISNOTABILL | Page 3 0of 9

Your Claims for Part B (Medlcal Insurance)

Part B Medical Insurance helps pay for doctors'
services, diagnostic tests, ambulance services, and
other health care serwces

Definitions of Columns

Service Approved?: This column tells you if
Medicare covered the service.

Amount Provider Charged: This is your provider's
fee for this service.

Medicare-Approved Amount: This is the amount a
provider can be paid for a Medicare service. It may b be
less than the actual amount the prov1der charged

Your provider has agreed to accept this amount

a5 full payment for covered services. Medicare
- usually pays 80% of the Medicare-approved amount.

- Amount Medicare Paid: This is the amount

Medicare paid your provider. This is usually
80% of the Medicare-approved amount.

Maximum You May Be Billed: This is the total

“amount the provider is allowed to bill you and can

include a deductible, coinsurance, and other charges
not covered. If you have Medicare Supplement

- Insurance (Medicap policy) or other insurance, it

may pay all or part of this amount.

Service

Service Provided & Billing Code Approved?

.....................

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

avani [YSYTrS)

Established patie:nt office or other " Yes
outpatient, visit typically 25 o

minutes (99214- 25)

Routine EKG usmg at least 12 leads
including interpretation and report

{(93000)

Total for Claim # 11-19036-113-730 ’

Amount Medicare- Amount Maximum I3
Provider Approved Medicare h{-TIRNEI Notes
Charged Amount Paid BeBilled EHLIY
$27400 $108.16  $3846 |  $69.60| AB,C
s 1688 e I 3 ,38 B,c .......
532700 ........ $ 12504 .......... 55193 57298 D ...........

Notes for Claims Above

A $59. 96 of this approved amount has been applled toward your deductible.

B After your deductible and coinsurance were applled the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to

Federal, State and Iocal rules.

%

C This claim shows a quallty reporting program adjustment.

D We have sent your clalm to your Medigap insurer. Send any questcons regardlng your benefits to them,

Yarir Madinan incirer ic LINITFDHEALI TH GROIP

-

ST

y



NP1905060110

' Joseph G Caldwell

THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page 5 of 9

Amount Medicare- Amoungt Maximum

' ‘ o ‘Service  Provider Approved  Medicare ‘CUREI Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount Paid :EY I B Below
Dr. Shah, Rajul D., M.D. '
CT scan head or brain (70450-26) Yes  $130.00 $42.98 $34.08
professional charge -
Total for Claim # 11-19098-318-990 : ~$130.00 $42.98 $34.08 ‘

Amount Medicare- Amount

' Service Provider Approved Medicare Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved?  Charged Amoun Paid RN Below
DrKam,DavudD,M T e E EERES
Established patient office or other ‘Yes  $190.00 $108.16  $86.40 | $21.63| GH
outpatient, visit fypically 25 '
MNULES (I0TTAY] | oo s foss s
Total for Claim # 11-19100-781-020 . $190.00 $108.16 $86.40 $21.63] I

m—
Continued =>

Notes for Claims Above _ ‘

G After your deductible and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to
Federal, State and local rules.

H This claim shows a quality reporting program adjustment.

I We have sent your claim to your Medigap insurer. Send any questions regarding your benefits to them.
Voearw Mardicam inctivar i IMITENWE AT T RO D



Joseph G Caldwell THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page 7 of 9

NPIS0S060110 5091028 47

Amount Medicare- Amount
Service Provider Approved Medicare ou Ma Notes
Apptoved? _ Charged .Amount Paid SN HEL I Below

Service Provuled g Coc
Dr. Habibzadeh, Mohammadﬁ M.D

------------------------------------------

..........................................

Established patient office or other " Yes  $369.00 $144.94 $115.67 $28.99| MN

outpatient, visit typically 40
minutes (99215-25)

............................................

Routine EKG using at feast 12 leads Yes 53.00 14.80 11.81 2.96] M,N,O

including interpretation and report
{93000-51)

Total for Claim # 11-1 90_93-—1 40-070 $422.00 $159.74 $127.48 $31.95§ P

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

‘ C ‘ Service Provider Approved i o 2 Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount Paid Be Billed LYY
i.).;'ml.l.ablbzadeh MohammadR M.D. )
Ultrasound examination of heart Yes  $676.00 $20559 $164.06 $41.12| M,N
including cotor-depicted blood

: |
flow rate, dlrectaon and valve funct : !
|

(93306) |
Total for Claim # 11 -19093-140-060 : $676.00 $205 59 $164.06 $41.12] P
Notes for Clalms Above '

M Aftery y ur deductlbliz and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to
Federal, State and Ioc I rules.

S a qu lity reporting program adjustment

L
r‘noun is based on a special payment method.

O The approved

| ' H
P We have sent y ‘_ur cI im to your Medigap insurer. Send any questions regarding your benefits to them.
Your Medlgap i -‘sure is UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.



NPI905060110 5091028 47.3

Joseph G Caldwell

THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page 9 of 9

How to Handle Denied_CIaims or File an Appeal

Get More Details

If a claim was denied, call or write the provider
and ask for an itemized statement for any claim.
Make sure they sent in the right information. If they
didn't, ask the provider to contact our claims office
to correct the error. You can ask the provider for an
itemized statement for any service or claim.

Call 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227) for more
information about a coverage or payment decision

-on this notice, including laws or policies used to. .

make the decision.

If You Disagree with a Coverage
Decision, Payment Decision, or Payment
Amount on this Notice, You Can Appeal
Appeals must be filed in writing. Use the form to
the right. Our claims office must receive your

appeal within 120 days from the date you get this
notice.

We must receive your appea] by:

September 4, 2019

If You Need Help Fjiljng Your Appeal

Contact us: Call 1-800-MEDICARE or your State
Health Insurance Program (see page 2) for help

* before you file your written appeal, including help
-appointing a representatlve

Call your provider: Ask your prov1der for any
information that may help you.

Ask a friend to help: You can appoint someone,
such as a family member or friend, to be your
representative in the appeals process.

Find Out More About Appeals

For more information about appeals, read your
"Medicare & You" handbook or visit us online at
www.medicare.gov/appeals.




—UIIVLD 3.1

) Medlcare Summary Notlce ,- ‘_ S .Page‘_"fs_' -

i ¢ for Part B (Medical Insurance) | :
: B, ;
o, ' The Off1c1a1 Summary of Your Med1care Claims: from the Centers for Med1care&Mechca1d Servxces _ % %rj
AUTOS- DIGIT B5745 §
: J-E‘I'i’h 1 -AV O 3&[1 E
*-"si'I'h-'m-il"lll-i"l I"ul"ml'h'l*ll II|'I“III-'|| T S R
. JOSEPH CALDWELL | W e :
1432 N.CAMINO MATEO -~ THISISNOTABILL

TUCSON, AZ 85745-3311

“Your Claims &Costs This Period
Did Medicare Approve All Services? . ©YES

 See page 2 for how to double-check this notice.

Your Deductible Status o Prowders W|th Claims Thls Perlod

" Aprit 02 - April 11, 2019

‘Your deductible is what you must pay for most Sms; Tucson Holdmgs LLC

health services before Medicare begins to ’pay.

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

| Part B Deductible: You have now met your
: 5185 00 deductible for 2019.

Be Informed! |

- Medicare has started mailing new Medicare cards to
--everyone-with-Medieare. You don't need to do
anything to get your new card. Medicare will mail -
your new card to the address you have on file with
Social Security. Visit Med1care gov/ newcard to learn
~more. - |

’ ¢Sab1a que puede rec1b1r este aviso y otro tlpo de ayuda de Medlcare en espanol? Llame y hable con un, agente en espanol
-ﬁv%ﬁ%ﬂzﬂ %%‘sz 1%&%3%%&«/?1%% %:'wf, "agent %&% “Mandarm SIS © SOO-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227)



5091028 47.1

JosephCaIdwelI T L THISISNOTAB!LLlPageBofS R

:Your Outpatlent Cla|ms for Part B (Medlcal Insurance)

'NP]QO

L) t .

Part B Medical Insurance helps pay for outpatlent o fac111ty has agreed to-accept this amount asfull . - @ ’

 care provided by certified medical facilities, such payment for covered services. Medicare usually ' b
“as hospital outpatient departments, renal d1a1ys1s ~ pays80% of the Medicare- -approved amount.

facilities, and community health centers. Amount Medlcare Paid: This is the amount o

| Definitions of Columns : T o o Medicare paid the facility. Thisis usually - TR

- 80% of the Medicare- approved amouint. e S
Service Approved? This column tells you if Medlcare

covered the outpatlent service, _ Maxunum You May Be Bllled This is the total
- . ambount the facility is allowed to bill you and can
" include a deductible, coinsurance, and other charges
: . mot covered. If you have Medicare Supplement
Medlcare~Approved Amount: This is the amounta = TInsurance (Medicap policy) or other i msurance, lt
' fac:l;ty can be paid for a Medicare service. It may be B - may pay 311 or par t Of this amount. - - -
- less than the actual amount the facﬂlty charged The = : .

- Amount Facility Charged ThlS is your facﬂlty s -
~fee for this serv1ce

: Amount,:'w ‘Medicare- -~ Amount Maximum
o Service ' Facility Approved - Medicare UL YA Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code . . Approved? Charged ~ Amount ~  Paid CEY:HIET I Below

Yy e e, CROFRTRTULTEV LN

CTscanhead orbrain (70450) ~ °  ° Yes $3,352.84 = 83, 35284 --$90.99 $23.22| A

..........................................................................

Claim #21909801162207AZA - . 7 "(continued)

| Coninua >}

A Local coverage determinations (LCDs) help Medlcare dec1de what is covered. An LCD was used for your
claim. You can compare your case to the LCD, and send information from your doctor if you think it could
- change our decision. Call 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633- 4227) for a copy ofthe LCD. The followmg pol:mes
were used when we made this decision: 1351 75 S

Notes for Clalms Above



AL LSS T

Joseph Caldwell

THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page 5 of 5

How to Handle Denied Clalms or F|Ie an Appeal

Get More Detalls

If a claim was denied, call or write the hospltal or

facility and ask for an itemized statement for any -

claim. Make sure they sent in the right information.

If they didn't, ask the facility to contact our claims
office to correct the error. You can ask the facility

- for an jtemized statement for any item ox claim.

 Call 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227) for more’

information about a coverage or payment decision

_ on this notice, including laws or policies used to
R make the dec1310n '

~ If You Disagree with a Coverage

- Decision, Payment Decision, or Payment

Amount on this Notice, You Can Appeal -

' Appeals must be filed in writing. Use the form to -
the right. Our claims office must receive your
‘appeal within 120 days from the date you get th1s
notice.

~ We must receive your appeal by:

~ September 05, 2019

If You Need Help Filing Your App-ea‘l

Contact us: Call 1-800-MEDICARE or your State -

Health Insurance Program (see page 2) for help before
you file your written appeal including help appomtmg '

a representative.

" Call your facility: Ask your facﬂlty for any

information that may help you.

Ask a friend to help: You can appoint someone, such
as a family member or friend, to be your representatlve
in the appeals process. _

| Fmd Out More About Appeals

) For more 1nformat10n about appeals, read your
. "Medicare & You" handbock or visit us onhne at

www.medicare.gov/ appeals

26F4F

AT 1907 -



&‘“"‘” Medlcare Summary Notlce Pagelofe
i C for Part B (Medlcal Insurance)

- %’b X The Ofﬁc:1al Summary of Your Medlcare Clalms from the Centers for Med1care & Med1ca1d Services B

AR A AR I
W
N

1afdE .

AUTOS- DIGIT EETHE

g L3554 1 AV G380
Il'"Ii|'u'm"I“'II"u'i":'"I'|:'uI'-'llll-'u'll“'lml . C e
 JOSEPH' G CALDWELL B T
71432 N CAMINGQ MATEQ - S S THIS. IS NOT A BILL

TRITF1INCEA

TUCSON AZ 85745- 3311

: . 'Your Clalms & Costs Thls Perlod

Dld Medlcare Approve All Services’ e YES

' -See page 2 for how to double check th1s notlce

matpiery

Your Deductible Status SETR A '-Prowders with Clalms Thls Perlod

Your deductible is what you must pay for most health

' services before Medlcare begins to pay : August 5, 201 9

" Sean) Mccafferty MD, PC

'PartBDeductlble. You ha.;;; now met your : - August 13,2019 |
| 5185 00 deductible for 2019. - . Westside Internal Medu:meG
o — o - - - September 14, 2019 |
‘ Be Informed' N .~~~ RajivRajaMDPC
Medicare Open Enrollment is from October 15t0 .S_eptember 14, 2019
" December 7. You can compare and change your 'Sylvain'SicIi MD pc
" health and'drug plan coverage. If youlikeyour ~~~ .~ T -
~ current plan, you don't have'to do anything. Call * ~ . - October4,2019 ~ .~ ‘
- 1-800-MEDICARE (1- 800 -633- 4227) for more © . Tucson Physman Group Holdl
‘ “mformatlon . . _ _

. ¢Sabia que puede rembu este aviso y otro ttpo de ayuda de Med1care en espanol? Llame y hable ¢on un agente en espanol
ﬁa%@:—ﬁ—ltﬁtﬁf:. «mﬁ:mé%ﬁif # if& wﬁ%vﬁ “agent ?#Pﬁf, “Mandarin” . 1~800—MEDICARE (1-800-633- 4227)




5 5091028 473

. RP1SL210

| .Part B Medlcal Insurance ‘Thelps pay for doctors ' |
- services, diagnostic tests, ambulance serv1ces, and - as full payment for covered services. Medicare
' : e _usually pays 80% of the Medicare approved amount

K Definltrons of Co!umns

Joseph G Caldwell //

: THIS I3 NOT A BILL 1 Page 3 of 6

Your Clalms for Part B (Medlcal |nsurance)

other health care servrces

Service Approved?: Thrs column te]ls you 1f
Medicare covered the. serv1ce

Amount Medicare Pard ThlS is the amount
. Medicare paid your provider. This is usually
- 80% of the Mechcare approved amount

~ Amount Provider Charged Thrs is your provrder s - ._Max1mum You May Be Bllled Th‘S 15 the total :
fee for. thrs service. _ _ - amount the provider is allowed to bill you'and can

Medrcare-Approved Amount; "This is the amount a
* provider can be paid for a Medicare service, It may be/’
~ less than the actual amount the provider charged

i'nclude a deductible; coinsurance, and other charges
‘not covered. If you have Medicare Supplernent '
- Insurance (Medicap policy) or other 1nsurance, 1t
© may pay all or part of this amount. :

‘Medicare-

‘ Federaf State and Iocal rules

o mount - ount |
e o Service . Provider . Approved . Medicare Y CULUEAN Notes
Service Provided &'Billing Code Approved7 Charged - Amount’ - Pald Be Billed QL:I5I0VE
e E;;.'é.;iof e MD , s BN o — srasssorssessen
Eye and medical examination for . o Y'es, 5220 oo, S12612 $98.88 $25.22| A
‘diagnosis and treatment; e '
- established patient, 1 or more visits
-(92014) ' ) _ - 1 ‘ _
TotalforCIarm#H 19224-310 760 | o $220 60 $12612 %9888 - $25.22|B
‘ ‘ " Continued ~ |l
Notes for Cialms Above '

A After your. deductsble and coinsurance were applled the amount Medlcare pard was reduced due to -

B We have sent your clalm to your Medlgap insurer. Send any questlons regardlng your beneﬁts to them

Vour Mediaab insurer is UNITEDHEALTH GROUP.

: Your prowder has agreed to accept thrs amount

[



' Joseph G Caldwell

THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page 5 of 6

-7 Amount . Medicare- . Amount
.. Service . ‘Provider Approved - Medicare
'__Serwce Provrded&Bllhng Code : '-Approved? Charged y - Amount - Paid.
£ s|di"§;hr;m,M 5 TR . ..... N sttt Iy -
.‘.-Coiorectai cancer screenmg, ' '-,Yes $780 00 $19015 - $186.4'4‘ . $0.00| GH,I
- colonoscopy on mdlvrdual at hlgh o : - BN I
-nSk (Go103) . : sesosvinssvserarresnss apiris A sssns e e reseees o "
- _Total for Clalm# 11 19280—037-760 $780 00 $'I90 15 - $“I‘_86.44 . $0.00 ‘

‘Amount

‘Medicare-

Amount

Maximum  ELS

‘Notes.

Service .~ Provider Approved Medicare’ You May
Servnce Provnded&Bilhng Code Approved" - Charged - An}ount:-__ - Paid Be Billed LA
Dr. Habibzadeh, Mohammad n.,lvi D. e prm—————
Established patient office or other Yes: $27400 - 5108.16-;_--' 8632 | $21.63 GH
_ outpatient, VI5|ttyp|caIIy 25 R B C .
‘minutes (99214-25) . TR FIERTUETSN SN NERTI
. Routine EKG using at least 12 leads - -_Ye_s_ 53, 00 16 88' 13470 3 38 GH
including mterpretation and report -
{93000) . . K O -
sszmp $12504 . $99.79 szs 01 ‘J_

| Total for Clalm # 1 1 19280 252—060

K,
«f
&
G
or

' Notes for Claims Above ‘

G After your - deductible and comsurance were applled the amount Medrcare pald was reduced due to

Federal State and Iocal ruies

: I-I ThIS clarm shows a qualrty reportung program adjustment

_:='| Thls serwce |s pa|d at. 100% of the Medlcare approved amount

) We have sent your cialm to-your Medlgap lnsurer Send any questlons regardlng your beneflts to them.
Your Mediaan insurer is UNITEDHEALTH GROUP. ' L . _ '

TSATE Y YLoCA



ARG &L

e Cpagerors mm

: Med|care Summary Not|ce
i/ C for Part B (Medical Insurance)

. The Offlcml Summary of Your Med1care Clalms from the Centers for Med1care & Medicald Services '.

NP1912210132
L oEvEALIR,
o e, .

© iy

. Eg\k! -
. "‘ o
e pErm

: : . AUTOE DIGIT as?us.'”
13558 1 AV. 0340

l'|||l|-IuII'I'I:'Il'll'll"'I!|"1I'l'l'-"u"I"'lIl'u'-lI'l S o o
SRR T TWISISNOTABILL
143 MI F T T

TUCSONA2857453311

‘7 Your Claims & Costs This Perlod |
.'Dld Medlcare Approve All Servuces? _‘3 YES

'_-S_ee page 2 for howrto doubl_e—check this notice. -

: Your Deductlble Status

Prowders wrth Clalms ThIS Perlod

* Your deductible is what you must pay for most - gﬁ:fﬁiig:f‘“iﬂ?n gsLLC

'-health services. before Medlcare begms to pay.

-----------------------------------

Part B Deductlble. You have now met your
1$185.00 deductlble for 2019. .

‘\‘Be Informed'

" Medicare Open Enrollment is from October 15t0
" Décember 7, You can compare and change your ©
health and drug plan coverage. If you like your current
~ plan, you don't have to do anything, Call
- 1-800-MEDICARE (1- 800 633 4227) for more
1nformat1on

i ¢Sab1a que puede recrblr este aviso y otro tipo.de ayuda de Medlcare en espano]? Llame y hable con un agente en espanol ,
. i!ﬂ%’:'fs? L H iii‘ﬁ;‘J 1%5!(%3%%&%4%1‘& 'r%;’v”mff, “agent F’*«F‘w}t Mandarm e © 800 MEDICARE (1-800- 633 4227)




N?lQlU’lOIH 5091028 47.1

Joseph Caldwell

THISIS NOTABILL | Page3 ofS B

Your Outpatlent Clalms for Part B (Medlcal |nsurance)

L fac1hty has agreed to accept this amount 4s fu]l

Part B Medlcal Insurance helps pay for outpatrent
' care provided by certified medical facilities, such'.

~ as hospital outpatient departments, renal dlalysw o

_ facilities, and community health centers. |

_ Deflmtlons of Co!umns

© Service Approved?: This column tells you if Mechcare :

"covered the outpatient service.

 Amount Faallty Charged Thrs is your facﬂlty 8

‘ Medxcar‘e—App_rpved_‘A_mount: This is the amounta |

fee for this service.

- facility can be paid fora Medicare service. It may be

_ Serv:ce Provrded & Blllmg Code Approved?'

'Pharmacy ' Yes

Pharmacy - Yas

- Red blood celi concentration ‘ Yes
measurement (85014) ;

Anesthesia - Yes

Recovery Room - Yes

less than the actual amount the facility charged. The -

sl

payment for covered services, Medicare usually e
pays 80% of the Med.lcare approved amount.

Amo_unt Medlcarg Pald. This is the amount

. Medicare paid the facility. This is usually -

80% of the Medicare-approved amount. =

Maximum You May Be Billed: This is the total
amount the facility is allowed to bill you and can

‘include a deductible, coinsurance, and other charges '
- pot covered. If you have Medicare Supplement

Insurance (Medicap policy) or other i insurance, it
'may pa}r all or part of this amount el

-Service

-----------------------------------

_ Clalm #21 926300832807AZA

B Amount'

bedenbibiidireesianninnreres

Meducare- .

Amount Maximum

Facility . Approved . Medicare You May

- Charged ~ Amount - Paid Be Billed

18486 $18486 80,00 $0.00|A

- 9701 - 9701 - 0.00 . 0,00FA .
-131 56 13].56_ o 000 0.00{ A
86241 86241  000| — 0.00|A
143531‘43531 w200 | Q00| A

(contmued)_ '

Notes fo__r Claims‘Above

| : TR

A Paymen:t-'i's:inclu.dé_d in another 'éeryige:‘reCeived o the same day.



5051028 47.

NP!BIOZI()! 15

Joseph Caldwell

_THIS IS NOTA BILL | Page 5 of 5

How to Handle Demed Clalms or F|Ie an Appeal

| Get More Detalls ) |
" If a claim was denied, call or erte the hospltal or-

facility and ask for an itemized statement for any

claim. Make sure they sent in the right information. .

If they didn't, ask the facility to contact our claims

office to correct the error. You can‘ask the fac111ty
for an 1tem1zed statement for any item or c1a1m

Call 1-800- MEDICARE (1- 800 633- 4227) for mote
information about a coverage or payment decision

“- on this notice, mcludmg laws or pohc1es used to
make the deasmn ‘ L

._ If You Dlsagree wuth a Coverage ,
g Dec&suon, Payment Decision, or Payment
' Amount on this Notice, You Can Appeal

Appeals must be filed in wrltmg Use the form to.

~ the right. Our claims office must receive your
“appeal- w1th1n 120 days from the date you get thls
' not1ce '

* We must receive your appeal by:

February 2_0_, 20_20

i You Need Help Fllil‘lg Your Appeal
_ Contact us: Call 1-800- MEDICARE or your State

‘Health Insurance Program (see Ee 2) hfor help before B
1ng elp appomtlng

you file your written appeal inclu
a representatwe

Call your facil:ty Ask’ your faahty for any

_1nformat10n that may help you. .

'Ask a friend to help You can appoint someone, such

as a family member or friend; to be your representatwe
in the appeals process ' . ‘

- Fmd Out More About Appeals

For more mformatzon about appeals, read your

- "Medicare & You" handbook or visit us online at -
CWWW. medicare govf appeals

L3

i

AT

-



